503235373 03/25/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3281991

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	SIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		Execution Date
CASINO WAR BLACK	KJACK, INC	•			03/24/2015
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	AGS, L	S, LLC			
Street Address:	6680 A	6680 AMELIA EARHART COURT			
City:	LAS VE	LAS VEGAS			
State/Country:	NEVAC	NEVADA			
Postal Code:	89119	89119			
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 3				
Property Typ	e	Number			
Application Number: 144		14468232	468232		
PCT Number: US20		US2014052580	014052580		
Application Number: 1409		14093868			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(702)382-4805			
Correspondence will		• •	lress first; if that is u	nsucce	ssful, it will be sent
using a fax number,	if provided	; if that is unsu	ıccessful, it will be s		
Phone:		7023824804			
I			DAL SCOTT WEIDE W LAKE MEAD BLVD		
		SUITE 530			
Address Line 2:	LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89128				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	AGS.52/5	3/54P		
			RANDAL SCOTT WEIDE		
SIGNATURE:			/RANDAL SCOTT WEIDE/		
DATE SIGNED:		03/25/201	03/25/2015		
Fotal Attachments: 2		I			
ource=casinowartoAG	Sassign#pa	age1.tif			
ource=casinowartoAG	Sassign#pa	age2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS this assignment agreement (the "Assignment") is made by and between Casino War Blackjack, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("ASSIGNOR") and AGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 6680 Amelia Earhart Court, Las Vegas, NV 89119 ("ASSIGNEE") (collectively, the "Parties");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the patent and patent applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents"), which Patents are directed to certain improvements ("Improvements"); and

AND WHEREAS, Assignce desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Improvements and the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, do hereby acknowledge that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Improvements, and the Patents and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the Improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting the Improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Improvements in all countries.

day of March 2015. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this?

ss.

David Lever, President, Casino Way Blackjack, Inc.

STATE OF Nerada COUNTY OF CLOCH

, before me, _ AShley Graul appeared David Lopez personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

on March 24,2015

person acted, executed the instrument.

ISEALI

8	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	ASHLEY ORAUL
NG M	STATE OF VEVADA - COUNTY OF CLARK
	No: 08-5535.1
3/2	8 800000000000000000000000000000000000
rsw-265	15

sw-2651	
---------	--

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035254 FRAME: 0331

personally

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO.	FILED	TITLE
14/468,232	August 25, 2014	METHOD, SYSTEM, AND DEVICE FOR CONDUCTING A GAME
PCT/US2014/052580	August 25, 2014	METHOD, SYSTEM, AND DEVICE FOR CONDUCTING A GAME
14/093,868	December 2, 2013	METHOD, SYSTEM, AND DEVICE FOR CONDUCTING A GAME

csw-2851

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035254 FRAME: 0332

RECORDED: 03/25/2015